Yashovardhan Sinha

Address- Flat No. 21, Kaveri Apartment, Bander Bagicha, Patna 800001, Bihar

Date-08th March, 2020

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Aditya Vision Limited Aditya House, M-20 Road No. 26 Patna-800001, Bihar.

Sub:- Revised Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 regarding pledge of Equity Shares of the Company "Aditya Vision Limited"

Dear Sir

With reference to the email sent by me dated 07th March, 2020 to the mail id <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u>, it was inadvertently mentioned number of share of Mr. Yashovardhan Sinha is 32,86,650 (23.29%). But in actual the number of shares held by Mr. Yashovardhan Sinha is 33,82,650 (23.97%).

As now in the revised filing the number of shares of Mr. Yashovardhan Sinha has been mentioned **33,82,650 (23.97)**.

Please find attached herewith a revised disclosure in compliance with Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 as amended relation to pledge of 20,65,384 Equity Shares of Aditya Vision Limited in favour of Axis Bank Limited.

We request you to kindly take same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Yashovardhan Sinha

Encl : Disclosure in the prescribed format

Name of the Target Company (TC	arget Compa	any (TC)				Ad	Aditya Vision Limited	ited					
Names of the Stock Exchanges where company are listed	Stock Excl	hanges		the shares	of the	target BS	BSE Limited		- 1				
Date of reporting	ing					07	07th March, 2020(Revised Reporting Date- 08th March, 2020)	Revised Repor	rting Date- ()8th Maj	rch, 2020)		
Name of the promoter or PAC-on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	romoter or released/in	PAC-on voked	1 whose s	hares e	ncumbrance		Yashovardhan Sinha	nha	c				
Details of the creation of encumbrance	creation of e	ncumb	rance:										
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him	Promoter holding in the target company (1)	lding in mpany	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	• holding ady ered (2)	Details of eve	ents pertain	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	nce (3)				Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation [(2)+(3)] /	shares +(3)] /
(*)												release [(2)-(3)] / inv [(2)-(3)]	invocation
	No. of shares	% of total share	No. of shares	% of total share	Type of event (creation +	Date of creation /	Type of encumbrance (pledge/	Reason for encumbrance **	No. of shares	% of total shar	Name of the entity in	No. of shares	% of total share
		capital		capital	release /	invocatio n release	lien/non disposal			e capit	whose favor		capital
					1 4	of encumbr	undertaking/ others)		2	al	shares encumbe		
Yashovardhan	33,82,650	23.97	1	•	Creation	06th	Pledge	Collateral	20.65.38	14.6	Axis	20.65.384	14.63
Sinha						March, 2020		for Loan taken by	4	ω	Bank Limited		
								Company for					
								business purpose					
Sunita Sinha	22,85,250	16.20	•		Creation	06 th March, 2020	Pledge	Collateral for Loan taken by	13,82,38 3	9.79	Axis Bank Limited	13,82,383	9.79
								Company for					
								business					

